- Lt. Cdr. G. R. BOULTON, (C040908W), to Retired List on completion of Career Commission 1st Dec. 2020.
- Lt. Cdr. C. J. BLACKBURN, (C040065L), to Retired List on completion of Career Commission 2nd Dec. 2020.
- Lt. Cdr. J. P. GRAHAM, (C041882P), to Retired List on completion of Career Commission 6th Dec. 2020.
- Lt. Cdr. J. R. WILKINSON, (C040519G), to Retired List (own request) 4th Dec. 2020.
- Lt. Cdr. R. T. A. HANCOCK, (C036729H), to Retired List (own request) 6th Dec. 2020.
- Lt. Cdr. J. J. K. MALLABONE, (C039293X), to Retired List (Med Unfit) 9th Dec. 2020.
- Lt. Cdr. S. R. CHARLES, (D239799E), to Emergency List for a period of 4 years on completion of Initial Commission 29th Nov. 2020.
- Lt. N. C. WILSON, (D242732U), to Retired List (own request) 9th Dec. 2020.
- Lt. L. M. FLYNN, (30187987), to Emergency List for a period of 4 years on completion of Initial Commission 2nd Dec. 2020.
- Lt. B. J. STEPHENS, (D234901G), to Emergency List for a period of 4 years (own request) 29th Nov. 2020.
- Lt. E. P. FULKER, (30072783), to Emergency List for a period of 4 years (own request) 6th Dec. 2020.

MEDICAL BRANCH

Surg. Cdr. C. A. FRIES, (C039750W), to Retired List (own request) 3rd Dec. 2020.

ROYAL MARINES

Capt. E. J. REID, (30176029), to Emergency List for a period of 4 years (own request) 6th Dec. 2020.

ROYAL NAVAL RESERVE

- Lt. Cdr. T. W. EVERITT, (C039455X), to Retired List 20th Nov. 2020.
- Lt. Cdr. N. A. STOREY, (V030634R), removed from the Active List (own request) 6th Oct. 2020.
- Lt. S. HERMANSON, (C900858D), removed from the Active List (own request) 30th Nov. 2020.

Entered in the rank of Lt. 26th Nov. 2020:

P. A. STACEY, (P059655X)

Entered in the rank of Lt. 5th Dec. 2020:

K. CABRA NETHERTON, (30118923)

ROYAL WARRANT

THE CADET FORCES MEDAL

ELIZABETH R.

ELIZABETH THE SECOND, by the Grace of God of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and of Her Other Realms and Territories Queen, Head of the Commonwealth, Defender of the Faith, to all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting!

WHEREAS His late Majesty King George VI, did, by a Warrant under His Royal Sign Manual dated 1st February 1950, institute and create the Cadet Forces Medal.

AND WHEREAS We, by Warrants under our Sign manual dated the 8th January 1955, 20th June 1960, 21st December 1964, 9th December 1971 and 19th November 2001 did amend the regulations governing the award of the Cadet Forces Medal and Clasps.

NOW THEREFORE We do by these Presents for Us, Our Heirs and Successors ordain that the following rules and ordinances shall, in respect of the Cadet Forces Medal, be substituted for those promulgated in the said Royal Warrant dated 1st February 1950, as amended by the said Royal Warrants dated 8th January 1955, 20th June 1960, 21st December 1964, 9th December 1971 and 19th November 2001 and we do hereby direct that the following rules and ordinances shall be those governing the said Cadet Forces Medal.

Firstly: It is ordained that the Medal shall be designated and styled the "Cadet Forces Medal".

Secondly: It is ordained that the Medal shall be circular in form and in cupro-nickel, that it shall bear on the obverse the Crown Effigy of the Sovereign, and on the reverse the inscription "The Cadet Forces Medal" and a representation of a flaming torch. The Medal shall be suspended from a bar and the name of the recipient shall be inscribed around the rim.

Thirdly: It is ordained that the Medal shall be worn on the left breast suspended by a ribbon, one-and-a-quarter inches in width of green with yellow edges with narrow central stripes of dark blue, red and light blue, the dark blue stripe being worn furthest from the left shoulder. It is further ordained that in the official list showing the order in which Orders, Decorations and Medals shall be worn it shall be placed immediately after the Queen's Medal for champion shots of the Air Forces.

Fourthly: It is ordained that the Medal shall be awarded to uniformed Cadet Force Adult Volunteers serving in the Sea Cadet Corps, the Volunteer Cadet Corps, the Combined Cadet Force, the Army Cadet Force and the Air Training Corps in the United Kingdom and with similar cadet organisations in Our Overseas Territories.

Fifthly: It is ordained that the Medal will be awarded on completion of twelve years' reckonable service as defined in Regulations hereinafter mentioned and that those who have completed periods of reckonable service shall be recommended by their commanding officer as being efficient and in every way deserving of the Medal. It is further ordained that a Clasp to the Medal shall be awarded to recipients of the Medal for each further period of six years' reckonable service completed in accordance with the Regulations. Clasps shall be in cupro-nickel and attached to the ribbon by which the Medal is suspended. Rose emblems denoting the award of Clasps shall be worn on the ribbon when the ribbon only is worn.